PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Julianne A. HUNT	07/22/2008
Rogelio L. MARTINEZ	07/18/2008
Peter J. SINCLAIR	07/22/2008
Ramzi F. SWEIS	07/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merck & Co., Inc.
Street Address:	126 East Lincoln Avenue
City:	Rahway
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07065-0907

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12664715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732.594.0641

Email: us_efs@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Merck & Co., Inc.

Address Line 1: 126 East Lincoln Avenue
Address Line 2: James L. McGinnis

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065-0907

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MRL-ACV-22416
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. McGinnis

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 025669 FRAME: 0930 12664715

501411946

source=MRLACV22416_ASSGN_20JAN2011#page1.tif source=MRLACV22416_ASSGN_20JAN2011#page2.tif source=MRLACV22416_ASSGN_20JAN2011#page3.tif source=MRLACV22416_ASSGN_20JAN2011#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025669 FRAME: 0931

			Attorney Do	cket Number M	RL-ACV-22416
			U.S	S. Serial No	
	ASSIGNMENT A	AND AGREI	EMENT	Filing Date	
			PC		
			n. 70 11 n	-	
For value received, w	e, Julianne A. Hunt, Rog	elio L. Martinez	, Peter J. Sinclair, Ramzı	F. Sweis	
of Scotch Plains, NJ 07076; Mantelair, NJ 07042	-Monmouth Junction, NJ (08852; Scotch P	lains, NJ 07076; Franklii	n Park, NJ 08823	3
hereby sell, assign and transfe City of Rahway, State of New					
City of Ranway, State of New	Jersey, and its successors,	assigns and lega	ii representatives, our en	ine right, title un	id intolosi, for all
countries, in and to certain inv	ventions relating to CETP INHIBITORS DE	RIVED FROM	BENZOXAZOLE ARYL	AMIDES	
described in an application for	r Patents having Attorney I	Oocket Number	MRL-ACV-22416		and in application(s)
Serial No. 60/936,570	filed on 06/20/2007	; Serial No.		filed on	;
Serial No.	filed on	(if ap	plicable),		
and all our rights and privileg	es, including any and all b	enefits under the	International Convention	n for the Protect	ion of Industrial
Property, under any and all P	atents which may be grant	ed therefor, and	under any and all extensi	ons, divisionals,	reissues and
continuations of said applicat	ion for Patents, including ε	my foreign appli	cations derived therefron	n, equivalent the	reto or claiming
priority thereof.					
We request that any	and all Patents for said inv	entions be issued	l to said assignee, its suc-	cessor, assigns a	nd legal
representatives, or to such not					
We agree that, when	requested, we will, withou	t charge to said	assignee but at its expens	e, sign all paper	s, take all rightful
oaths, and do all acts which m	nay be necessary, desirable	or convenient fo	or securing and maintaini	ng Patents for sa	aid inventions in any
and all countries and for vesti	ng title thereto in said assi	gnee, its success	ors, assigns and legal rep	resentatives or n	ominees.
We covenant with sa	id assignee, its successors,	assigns and lega	al representatives, that the	e rights and prop	erty herein conveyed
are free and clear of any encu	mbrance, and that we have	full right to con	vey the same as herein ex	xpressed.	
This document may	be executed in any number	of counterparts,	each of which so execu	ted shall be deer	ned to be an original,
but all such counternarts shal	Il together constitute but or	ne and the same	locument		

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>James L. McGinnis</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,

of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

PATENT Page 1 of 2 **REEL: 025669 FRAME: 0932**

	Attorney Docket Number MRL-ACV-22416
	U.S. Serial No.
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date
	PCT Appl. No.
	Filing Date
Signed at Rahway, New Jersey this 22nd day of Julianue A. Hnut	<u></u>
Julianne A. Hunt	
	A STATE OF THE STA
State of New Jersey County of Union State of New Jersey Ss.	
Personally appeared before me the above-named Julianne A. Hunt	
V 11	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing	
their free act and deed this 22nd day of July, 2008	<u></u> ·
	())
	Notary Public
	VIOLET BURGESS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

PATENT Page 2 of 2 **REEL: 025669 FRAME: 0933**

My Commission Expires May 30, 2012

PATENT

VIOLET BURGESS Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My CommissPOAEXET May 30, 2012 3 of 3

REEL: 025669 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT Filing Date PCT Appl. No. Filing Date PCT Appl. No. Filing Date Signed at Ranzi F. Sweis SS. Personally appeared before me the above-named Ranzi F. Sweis SS. Personally appeared before me the above-named Ranzi F. Sweis One known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be beir free act and deed this WOLET BURGESS Notary Public NOTARY Public OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012 Signed at this day of Personally appeared before me the above-named on me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this day of Personally appeared before me the above-named			Attorney Docket Number MRL-ACV-22416
Signed at Ramzi F. Sweis PCT Appl. No Filing Date Signed at Ramzi F. Sweis SS. Personally appeared before me the above-named Ramzi F. Sweis o me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be neir free act and deed this Signed at this day of MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Cornnission Expires May 30, 2012 Signed at this day of Personally appeared before me the above-named o me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be			U.S. Serial No.
Signed at Rahaay New Loan this 320th day of 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150	ASSI	IGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date
Signed at Rahaan Hen Farm this 32nd day of Line 2003. Ramzi F. Sweis Personally appeared before me the above-named Ramzi F. Sweis one known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be neir free act and deed this 2nd day of 1012 BURGESS Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW LERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012 Signed at			PCT Appl. No
Ramzi F. Sweis SS. Personally appeared before me the above-named Ramzi F. Sweis One known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this 22 day of VOLET BURGESS Notary Public NOTARY PIBLE OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Express May 30, 2012 Signed at			Filing Date
Personally appeared before me the above-named Ramzi F. Sweis Description of the person of the perso	Signed at Ralway, U	this 22nd day of _	July, 2008.
Personally appeared before me the above-named Ramzi F. Sweis Description of the person of the perso			
Personally appeared before me the above-named Ramzi F. Sweis o me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be neir free act and deed this	Ramzi F. Sweis		
Personally appeared before me the above-named Ramzi F. Sweis o me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be neir free act and deed this			
Personally appeared before me the above-named Ramzi F. Sweis o me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be neir free act and deed this			
Personally appeared before me the above-named Ramzi F. Sweis o me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be neir free act and deed this			
Personally appeared before me the above-named Ramzi F. Sweis o me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be neir free act and deed this	State of New Jerry County of Union	> ss.	
o me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be neir free act and deed this		J	
o me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be neir free act and deed this	Dorganally appeared before	the above named Ramai F Sweis	
neir free act and deed this	rersonally appeared before me t	the above-fiamed Ramzi F. Sweis	
neir free act and deed this			
neir free act and deed this			
VIOLET BURGESS Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY May Commission Expires May 30, 2012 Signed at			
VIOLET BURGESS Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY May Commission Expires May 30, 2012 Signed at	to me known and known to me to be the	person(s) who executed the foregoing instr	rument and acknowledged said instrument to be
Signed at this day of,		9	rument and acknowledged said instrument to be
Signed at this day of,		9	rument and acknowledged said instrument to be
ounty of		9	rument and acknowledged said instrument to be
ounty of		9	VIOLET BURGESS Notary Public OF NEW JERSEY
Personally appeared before me the above-named to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be	their free act and deed this	day of <u>July</u> , <u>Jour</u> .	VIOLET BURGESS Notary Publi NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
Personally appeared before me the above-named to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be	their free act and deed this	day of <u>July</u> , <u>Jour</u> .	VIOLET BURGESS Notary Publi NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
Personally appeared before me the above-named to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be	their free act and deed this	day of <u>July</u> , <u>Jour</u> .	VIOLET BURGESS Notary Publi NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
Personally appeared before me the above-named to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be	their free act and deed this	day of <u>July</u> , <u>Jour</u> .	VIOLET BURGESS Notary Publi NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
Personally appeared before me the above-named to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be	their free act and deed this	day of <u>July</u> , <u>Jour</u> .	VIOLET BURGESS Notary Publi NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
Personally appeared before me the above-named to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be	their free act and deed this	day of <u>July</u> , <u>Jour</u> .	VIOLET BURGESS Notary Publi NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
Personally appeared before me the above-named to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be	their free act and deed this	day of <u>July</u> , <u>Jour</u> .	VIOLET BURGESS Notary Publi NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
Personally appeared before me the above-named to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be	Signed at	day of day of	VIOLET BURGESS Notary Publi NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
Personally appeared before me the above-named to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be	Signed at	day of day of	VIOLET BURGESS Notary Publi NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be	Signed at	day of day of	VIOLET BURGESS Notary Publi NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be	Signed at	day of day of	VIOLET BURGESS Notary Publi NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
	Signed at		VIOLET BURGESS Notary Publi NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
	Signed at		VIOLET BURGESS Notary Publi NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
	Signed at		VIOLET BURGESS Notary Publi NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
heir free act and deed this day of	Signed atCounty ofPersonally appeared before me		VIOLET BURGESS Notary Public Notary Public OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
men nee det die deed die	Signed at		VIOLET BURGESS Notary Public Notary Public OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
Notary Public	Signed at County of Personally appeared before me to me known and known to me to be the		VIOLET BURGESS Notary Public Notary Public OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012

PATENT PATENT Page 4 of 4 REEL: 025669 FRAME: 0935

PATENT